

## **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE **BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF** COMMUNITY FOUNDATION FOR MONTEREY COUNTY

## **REAL ESTATE NUMBER 2 LLC**

Elsa Mendoza Jimenez Vice Chair Jesse Lopez

Loren Steck Secretary

Treasurer

Kirk Gafill Chair

Deneen Guss Romero Jalomo Kathleen Lee Giff Lehman

Adriana Melgoza René Mendez

Larry Oda

Colby Pereira Joe Pezzini

Francine Rodd

Julie Roth

Abby Taylor-Silva Jan Vanderbilt, CPA Jennifer Walker

Tyller Williamson

Daniel R. Baldwin President/CEO

I, Kirk Gafill, Board Chair of member Community Foundation for Monterey County Real Estate Number 2 LLC, a Corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, certify the adoption of the following resolution by the Board of Directors of said corporation at its meeting held on the 28th day of February 2023.

""RESOLVED that Daniel R. Baldwin, Manager of Community Foundation for Monterey County Real Estate Number 2 LLC is hereby authorized and directed to transact, negotiate and enter into any and all real estate transactions by or in the name of said LLC for the benefit of the Community Foundation for Monterey County, the LLC's sole member, and in connection therewith to execute and deliver, in the name of the corporation Deeds, Mortgages/Deeds of Trust, Notes, Agreements for Sale, Escrow Instructions and any and all instruments necessary to properly consummate such transactions in accordance with the purpose of this resolution."

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Corporation, this 28th day of February 2023.

Kirk Gafill, Chair



Confirmed in Compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations

Council on Foundations League of California Community Foundations